

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 6995/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-04-2025 in ABA No. 736/2025 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay]

NABENDU ASHUTOSH BHATTACHARYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 117016/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 117015/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 07-05-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Dama Seshadri Naidu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddharth S. Chapalgaonkar, Adv.
Mr. Harshman Chavan, Adv.
Ms. Sneha Sanjay Botwe, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on
16.07.2025.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to
serve the standing counsel for respondent no.1/State.

Till the next date of hearing, no coercive steps shall be
taken as against the petitioner herein vis-a-vis FIR
No.112/2025 dated 05.02.2025 registered at Police Station-
Samta Nagar, District-Brihanmumbai City, provided the
petitioner co-operates in the investigation.

