

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO(S). 6995/2025
[ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 29-04-2025
IN ABA NO. 736/2025 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT
BOMBAY]

NABENDU ASHUTOSH BHATTACHARYA

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA NO. 117016/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA NO. 117015/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 16-07-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Prakash D. Naik, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddharth S. Chapalgaonkar, Adv.
Ms. Sneha Sanjay Botwe, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Ashwin Duggal, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Motwani, Adv.
Ms. Sanchita Ain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request made by learned counsel for the
respondent-State, list on 25.07.2025.

Interim order to continue till the next date of
hearing.

(B. LAKSHMI MANIKYA VALLI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)