

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO(S). 6995/2025

[ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 29-04-2025
IN ABA NO. 736/2025 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT
BOMBAY]

NABENDU ASHUTOSH BHATTACHARYA

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

IA NO. 117016/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA NO. 117015/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 19-09-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Prakash D. Naik, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Harshman Chavan, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth S. Chapalgaonkar, Adv.
Ms. Sneha Sanjay Botwe, AOR
Mr. Akash Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Motwani, Adv.
Mr. Ashwin Duggal, Adv.
Ms. Sanchita Ain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent(s)-State
submitted that within a period of two months the
investigation shall be completed provided the petitioner

cooperates.

Petitioner's counsel submitted that as and when the respondent(s)-authorities summon him, he would cooperate with the investigation.

Hence, adjourned to 03.11.2025.

Interim order is extended till the next date of hearing.

(B. LAKSHMI MANIKYA VALLI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)