

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 6995/2025
[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-04-2025
in ABA No. 736/2025 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Bombay]

NABENDU ASHUTOSH BHATTACHARYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 117016/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 117015/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 12-12-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prakash D. Naik, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddharth S. Chapalgaonkar, Adv.
Mr. Harshman Chavan, Adv.
Ms. Sneha Sanjay Botwe, AOR
Mr. Akash Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.

Mr. Ashwin Duggal, Adv.
Ms. Sanchita Ain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. In order to enable the respondent-State to conclude the investigation, list the matter after one month.
2. List on 12.01.2026.
3. Interim order is extended till the next date of hearing.

(RADHA SHARMA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)